NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed.
The information contained herein meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and
has been found acceptable for filing in the office of
the Chief Engineer. The application should not be
considered to be a complete application as per
K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



THE STATE OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
. Water Resources
File Number OO\ Received

This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO SEP 1'1 2018

I2: 30
APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE | o oo 125 X200 e

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:
1. Name of Applicant (Please Print): CENTRAL KANSAS SERVICES INC
Address: 1940 E HWY 56 PO BOX 413
City: LYONS State KS Zip Code 67554
Telephone Number: (620) 257-8435

2. The source of water is: O surface water in

(stream)

OR . groundwater in Cow Creek
(drainage basin)
Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is subject
to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to complete
and return to the Division of Water Resources.

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is gcre feet OR Zomll,‘g’/\lons per calendar year,
6 098| 0

to be diverted at a maximum rate of per minute OR ___ cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority; the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed
project and-are in agreement with the Divisiori of Water Resources’ requirements.

4.  The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended):

(a) O Artificial Recharge  (b) .0 Irrigation '(c) (0 Recreational (d) O Water Power
(e) Industrial (f) O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
(i) O Domestic () O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging () [ Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) O Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only: )
. 0. Q/ M_Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 /NO) Use:ENp Source@s County e By MW Date 0{/ u/ 6
% RSY

Code \ Fee $ TR# Receipt Date _ &) , LIS Check #

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/12/2014)

qln‘/?ﬂ*& (M




5.

6.

7.

S

f,iff\

' (B) ;One in the NE quarter of the SE quarter of the NW quarter of Section 30, more particularly described as

File No.

The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10
acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site W|thm a
specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) One in the NE quarter of the SE quarter of the NW quarter of Section 30, more particularly described as

) ”-""belng néara point 3372 feet North and 3131 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township

e 19 South Range 7 West, Rice, Geo- Center of Bat of 3 Wells County, Kansas.

‘j:»»‘;;;-‘?:,e\_bglng,‘@gg‘r a point 3393 feet North and 3212 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township

19 South, Range 7 West , Rice, Bat 1 of 3 County, Kansas.

(C) One in the NE quarter of the SE quarter of the NW quarter of Section 30, more particularly described as
being near a point 3420 feet North and 3103 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township
19 South, Range 7 West, Rice, Bat 2 of 3 County, Kansas.

(D) One in the NE quarter of the SE quarter of the NW_quarter of Section 30, more particularly described as
' being near a point 3302 feet North and 3080 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township
19 South, Range 7 West, Rice, Bat 3 of 3 County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of
wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%) mile radius in
the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than
four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps
not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common
distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):
Same as Applicant

(name, addr-'e'ss anq télephone number)

(name, addréés and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document
with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner s authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executedon ¥~ — 20 [ Qk,— .
Applicant’'s Signature

The applicant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner.
Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will
be returned to the applicant.

The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of Bat of 3 wells
(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and was completed (by) December 1993
- i (Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

~ The flrst actual apphcatlon of water for the proposed-beneficial use was or is estimated to be ASAP

(Mo/Day/Year) '



13.

14.

15.

16.

File No. :S£ 215 ‘

Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the well
has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

Information below is from: [ Test holes X Well as completed [ Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) (C) (D)
Date Dirilled See Attached

Total depth of well

Depth to water bearing formation

Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe

The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will be used is that of

Owner

(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) '

The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):

Same as Applicant

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

The undersighed states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and that
this application is submitted in good faith.

Dated at 5‘)1’0‘%&1 , Kansas, this _2_1 day of /’l’U@U.ﬁ‘ , 20/3 .

~(month) (year)

(Appﬁéant Signature)

(Agent or Officer Signature)

(Agent or Officer - Please Print)

Assisted by 'MTM/5FFO . ESIl.__ “Date: 8/17/2018

(officeftitle)

Water Resources
Received

SEP 11 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture



10.

11.

12.

File No.

Will pestic;dﬂe,gte/ilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works?
0 Yes o

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.

If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to
submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [ Yes O No

e [f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e |f no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the
section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range numbers.
Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion
works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South
distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within 2
mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing
address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please advise us.

(c) Ifthe application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the Iandowner(s) ¥ mile downstream and
Y2 mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial
photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveymg water from the point of
diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047. :

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion
points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent modifications made
to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

Overlaps PD & PU with 41,196

Requesting additional quantity to cover past overpumping, P lus PWJ’WQ Xﬂﬂﬂﬂ”ﬂJ

Wil have fobal  Lmi of Gl 77775/&15/20#"111:0;1 qﬂ/lms whep

Combiney_u it File # 41196,

TITOVY




s | - 5ol3]

FEE SCHEDULE

1. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, except for domestic use, shall be (see

paragraph No. 2 below if requesting storage):

ACRE-FEET FEE
4
0-100 $200.00
101-320 $300.00
More than 320 $300.00 plus $20.00 for each additional 100

acre-feet or any part thereof.

2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, except for domestic use, shall be:

ACRE-FEET FEE
0-250 $200.00
More than 250 $200.00 plus $20.00 for each additional 250
acre-feet of storage or any part
thereof.

Note: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under No. 1

or No. 2 above, whichever is greater, but not both fees.

3. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate ‘water for water power or dewatering purposes shall be

$100.00 plus $200.00 for each 100 cubic feet per second, or part thereof, of the diversion rate requested.

Note: The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the statutorily required field inspection fee of
$400.00 when construction of the works for diversion has been completed, except that for applications
filed on or after July 1, 2009, for works constructed for sediment control use and for evaporation from a
groundwater pit for industrial use shall be accompanied by a field inspection fee of $200.00.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

ATTENTION

A Water Conservation Plan may be required per K.S.A. 82a-733. A statement that your application for permit to
appropriate water may be subject to the minimum desirable streamflow requirements per K.S.A. 82a-703a, b, and

c may also be required from you. After the Division of Water Resources has had the opportunity to review your

application, you will be notified whether or not you will need to submit a Water Conservation Plan. You also may
be required to install a water flow meter or water stage measuring device on your diversion works prior to diverting
water. There may be other special conditions or Groundwater Management District regulations that you will need
to comply with if this application is approved.

CONVERSION FACTORS
1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons
1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet

Water Resources
Received

SEP 11 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture



INDUSTRIAL USE

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FileNo,_ SO\

Name of Applicant (Please Print): CENTRAL KANSAS SERVICES INC

1. Please describe type of industry or product produced: Truck Wash

2. Please complete the following table to show your past and present water requirements:

Standard Industrial Classification Code Number: 7542

PAST PRODUCT PRODUCTION AND WATER DIVERTED, IF APPLICABLE

LAST 5 YEARS

5 years ago

AMOUNT OF PRODUCT

WATER DIVERTED (GALLONS)

4,831,900 (2013 Use)

GALLONS PER PRODUCT PER

DAY

Last year

8,401,100 (2017 Use)

Present year

4,531,500 (As of 6/5/18)

3. Please complete the following table to show your future water requirements:

ESTIMATED FUTURE PRODUCT PRODUCTION AND WATER DIVERTED

I;I']éiag AM OUNT ’ OF PR ODUCT WATE[((;SLITJEO];I;ERTED GALLONS i’E]l)QAI;ROD[jCT PER
Year 1 \4,5—00, 0o ¢

Year 2 /C, 000,, 900

Year 3 [_}, 000:, 000

Year 4 ’&’, &00,0ﬂ0

Year 5 Zo/booj 000

Number of days of operation of the industry per year is 365 days.

Please attach any tables, curves or additional information showing past, present and estimated future water
requirements to substantiate the amount of water requested.

4. Please designate the legal description of the location where the water is to be used. Show in the space provided
below the Section (S), Township (T), and Range (R), and the number of acres in each forty acre tract or
fractional portion thereof.

NEY% NWY% SWY SE%

s|T|R TOTAL
NE [ Nw | sw [ sE [ NE [nw]sw | se | ne [nw [ sw ] se | e [nw ] sw ] sE

30 | 198 | W

Truck and Trailer Washing Facility in SE Y4 of NW Y4

You may attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of the need fW%ﬁr Resources

request.

DWR 1-100.22 (07/07/2000)

Received
SEP 11 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture



(Date)

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
109 SW 9™ Street, 2nd Floor
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1283

Re: Application .
File No. < SO13 |

Minimum Desirable Streamfiow

Dear Sir:

| understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by
the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

| understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to
regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined
by the Division of Water Resources, when | would not be allowed to divert water. | realize that
_this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

| am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above

referenced application. z
N

Signéture\of Applicant
’ of

Tz
State of Kansas ) ATV SR Y 7Y DA

- ) ss (Print Applicant's Name)
County of z/f( Ce )

| hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to
before me this o2 £ N day of ' dqu»; .20

Whecdin _ Hau

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public State of Kansas

Michelle D. Hall , (
MyApptExp (’/01,20.2.}\
Water Resources
Received

SEP 11 2018
KS Dept Of Agriculture

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 03/27/2008)



MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN
APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams
listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with
your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River Ninnescah River

Big Blue River North Fork Ninnescah River
Chapman Creek Rattlesnake Creek
Chikaskia River Republican River
Cottonwood River Saline River
Delaware River Smoky Hill River

Little Arkansas River Solomon River

Little Blue River South Fork Ninnescah
Marais des Cygnes River Spring River
Medicine Lodge River Walnut River

Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area) Whitewater River

Neosho River
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2041 Well #1 WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Rice NE w SE Yo NW Ya 30 T 19 s R 7 Bw
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
Approximately 3% miles east and 1 3/4 miles north of Lyons
—ZJ WATER WELL OWNER: Eeng%Sngtfﬁ% Wash, Inc. : o o
RR#, St. Address, Box # : 1320 U.S, H % Board of Agriculture, Division of \%ﬂﬁr}r&esouroes
City, State, ZIP Code : Lyons, KS g¥5 Application Number: 939138 PERMIT
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WiTHl4| DEPTH OF comPLETED WELL. ... 122 . ft. ELEVATION: ..... unknown L.
AN "X" IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. o2 e L T fr.
1 I WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. .38:3 ... ft. below land surface measured on mo/dayyr .12-10-93
. le U hiE - Pump test data: Well water was 10T, ch'd ft after........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
1 x ) Est. Yield u.nknow.ngpm: Well waterwas ........... ft. after . .......... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
2w 1 | £ Bore Hole Diameter. ... 11 ...in. to...... 120........ ft,and. . ................ into ............... ft
2 | ) WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
n __ S\'N N lE . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
' 2 Imigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ................................
1 Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.....x.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
- S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
_5_] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . x . .Clamped . . . . ..
1 Stee! 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass .. ... Threaded. . .. .............
Blank casing diameter . . . ... 5..... in. to..... 100... . #.Dia............. into............. f,Dia............. into ............. ft.
Casing height above land susface. . . . . .. 26..... ... in., weight . ....... 2.36............ Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . ....214 ... ... ..
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . ..................
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ... ...... ... ...
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From....... 100....... ff.to....... 120....... ft,From... .. ..., foto. . o ft.
From................. ft.to................. ft.From................. ft.to.................. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From........ 28 ...... fl.to........ 80....... fLFrom ... ot v ft.
From 90 ft. to 120 ft., From ft. to ft.
_6_] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neit cem T . 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other . Bentonite .Holeplug.............
Grout Intervals:  From. Topsal . i go ay 5. ft.. From...... 5.... fl. to...... 28....ft, From..... 80....ftto....90..... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  ..... None.known ..........
Direction from well? How many feet?
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 | Topsoil
4 10| Clay, brown
10 17| Clay, reddish, sandy, soft
17 29| CLay, brown
29 32| Clay, tan, fine sand
32 68 | Clay, brown
68 99| Clay, tan and caliche, hard
99 120 | Siltstone and sand, fine to Water Resources =~ |
medium, some clean sandstone, Received ]
loose, clean S
120 Shale, black SEP 11 2018 _
KSDeptOf-Agriculture ———
Z] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . . ... ... 12-10=93. . ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge ang belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ......... 185....... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day%l/?.—z -93_. . A, ...
under the business name of Clarke Well & Equipment, Inc. by (signature) - [ :_A
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-286-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.

ATINO 3SN 321440

038

A

"
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2041 Well #2 WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: . Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Rice NE 1w SE NW W% 30 T 19 S R 7 EW
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
Approximately 3% miles east and 1 3/4 miles north of Lyons
o wareaweu ownes: pennIs,SORer o T
RR#, St. Address, Box # : 1940 U.S. H 56 Board of Agriculture, Division of \i(wesouroei
City, State, ZIP Code : Lyons, KS 67554 Application Number: 939138 PERMIT
3 LOCAIE WELL'S LOCATION WITH il DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . .. .. 112..... ft. ELEVATION: ...unknown........................
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX:
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. fl.2 ... ... .3 .. ft.
1 | | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ....38..3 .. f. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ..12-=9=93........
N:N L. h:E - Pump test data: Well water was not.ch'd. ft. after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
i | X | Est. Yield unknown gpm: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
2 ! ) Bore Hole Diameter. . . . . . 11 . .into....... 110..... .. f,and. ... it ............... ft.
2 4 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
N _ S\lN __ Slz - 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering . 12 Other (Specify below)
) ) 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ........................o.oaL
| | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.... X.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
- S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
él TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . x . .Clamped . . . . ..
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded . . ................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... ... Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter . . . . . . 5...... into....... 90.. ., Da............. nto.. ... ft,Dia............. N to ... ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . .. 24 ... .. in., weight . . . .. 2.36.. ... ... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. .. 214, ... ... . ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . ............... .
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steet 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS ' 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ............... ... .. ......
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From............ 90...ft. to...... 110....... ft,From . ... ............. floto. . ... ft.
From................. fto................. ft..,From................. fLto.................. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From............ 28...ftto........ 70....... ft,From . ................ IO . ft.
From 80 f.to 110 ft., From ft. to ft.
EI GROUT MATERIAL: at&oegf 2 Cement grout . 3 Bentonite 4 Other .. ... Bentonite. Holeplug. .........
Grout Intervals: From ....... J\g S ...5....f#, From......5 ... ft. to..... 28.... %, From...... 70 ... ftto....... 80.. #.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ~ ...... None. known. . ........
Direction from well? ) How many feet?
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 | Topsoil
4 9 | Clay, brown
9 16 | Clay, soft, sandy
16 32 | Clay, hard, white and callche
32 50 | Clay, brown mixed with caliche
50 51 | Hard caliche
51 53] Clay, soft, sandy
53 70 | Clay, hard, brown \Water Resources —
10 78 { Clay, tan, sandy with fine sand Rapaivad e
z neceivea
78 94 | Clay, hard and caliche ]
94 107 | Siltstone and sand, fine to cep 11 2018-
medium, clean oLy =+ = &t
107 110 | Shale, blue PPN
Ko vept Ut Agricuiture
_7] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) .. .......... 12-9-93. ... ... and this record is true to thebest of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ....... 185......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/g4 RN 5 B
under the business name of Clarke Well & Equipment ) Lo g /
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIAMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top thrae copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.

ATINO 3SN 301440

‘03s

A

A
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] 2041 Well #3 WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212 _
1f LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Rice SE % SE Ya__NW Ya 30 T 19 S R 7 EBW
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

Approximately 3% miles east and 1 3/4 miles north of Lyons

2] WATER WELL OWNER: Dennis_Suhler
RR#, St. Address, Box # : 11“3285[]?5?1111” ‘g%Sh’ Ine. Board of Agriculture, Division of \Q{Etﬁhnesouroes
City, State, ZIP Code : Lyons, KS 67554 Application Number: 939138 PERMIT ’

gl kﬁC&TE WELL'S LOCATI_ON WITH il DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. ..... 117 . . .. # ELEVATION: ...unknown ... .....................

IN SECT'OQ BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. ft. 2. ... fft. 8. . ft.
1 ) WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. 38,7, ... . below land surface measured on mo/day/yr .. 12~8-93 . .. . .. ..
_ N:N N h:E e Pump test data: Well water was ROL . ch'd. . after........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
| ‘ Est. Yield . u.n,k’f.lO.W@pm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm

2 W 1 X ) £ Bore Hole Diameter. . . . . 11. .into....... 112........ ff.oand.................. into ............... ft. o
>3 N | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well bl
T __ :N N B SlE . 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) (1;

| i 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ................... . ...l 2
] | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...... X....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub r‘ﬁ

- < mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No o]

EI TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . x...Clamped. ... .. é

1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded . .. ...............

2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. .. ..............
Blank casing diameter . . . . .. 5...... in.to...... 95... .. ft,Dia............. into............. ft,Dia............. into............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . ....... 24....... in., weight . . ... 2.36...... ... Ibs./tt. Wall thickness or gauge No. .., 214........ ... |
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC : 10 Asbestos-cement |

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) .. .................. - :

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used {open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ................ ... .......
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From........ 95....... ft.to..... 115........ ftFrom................. 1o, . ..o ft.

From................. ft.to................. ft,From................. ft.to.................. ft. -
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From........ 28....... ft.to...... 78 ........ ft,From................. oo .o ft.
From 85 ft. to 115 #t., From ft. to ft.

__6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Nepicemee& 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other .. Bentonite .Holeplug............
Grout Intervals:  From. . TOP o1 fé' w02y N T ft., From....... 5....ft to..... 28 ....ft, From...... 78....ft. to....85...... f.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fue! storage 15 Oil well/Gas weli

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) E

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ...None known ............
Direction from well? How many feet?

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS »

0 2 | Topsoil 8

2 8 {Clay, brown

8 14 {CLay, tan and caliche

14 22 | Compacted silt, thin cemented sand
streak
22 65 | Clay, tan and caliche
65 92 | Clay, tan, slightly sandy \Alode s T3
. . vvater nesources |
92 112 [ Siltstone and sand, fine, ey \
medium, some sandstone, vellow : Hecewed_,_,_
112 //%5 | Shale, blue o —_—— s
. SEP 112018 1
KS Dept Of Agriculture
=

_Zl CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) ......... 12-8-93 . ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ....... 185 ......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mojday/y =93 . ............ s
under the business name of Clarke Well & Equipment, Inc. by (signature) K Dvr/ L/ (o din.

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Depantment

of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is to address both the application for the additional water rights as well as the fine and
penalty for over pumping.

| want to thank you for your consideration on both subjects. First, | would like to address the over
pumping. | know that ignorance is no excuse for the law; however | built this truck wash in 1993, and for
25 years | have not run into this problem of over-pumping. If | knew there was a limit on what | could
pump, | forgot it over the years.

However, | am having a hard time understanding why there is such a difference in gallons used between
2016 and 2017. | admit the business is growing, adding 200 to 250 trailer washes outs a year. Since |
built the truck wash 25 years ago, | have been using 30 GPM, 3 HP, 12 stage booster pumps to boost my
submersible pumps. In 2016, over the course of 5 months or so, | replaced the old booster pumps with
25 GPM, 5HP, 22 stage booster pumps, to wash the trailers out faster and to conserve water. Not out of
fear of going over my limit, since | wasn’t aware that | had one, but so | didn’t have as much water to
deal with after the wash, which | succeed in both. | can tell the difference in dealing with less water.
That is one reason | am confused. | did build a new lagoon in late 2017 but didn’t run any water until
early 2018. 1 built the new lagoon for future expansion as well as the oid lagoons were not absorbing any
water after 25 years of use depending completely on evaporation and dewatering.

-Back to the booster pumps. With the old 30 gallon per minute low pressure pumps, we were using
approximately 3000 gallons of water to wash a trailer times approximately 2000 a trailers a year. The
new pumps use approximately 2500 gallons a trailer and takes less time on approximately 2000 trailers
a year. That's 500 gallons savings per wash or a million gallon less water used per year on the same 2000
trailers.

We also use well water as well as rural water to washout hoppers and the outside of trucks we wash in
the building (which goes to the city’s sewer), and those numbers stay pretty constant year to year.

We did wash approximately 250 more livestock trailers in 2017 than we did in 2016 which is
approximately 625,000 gallons. But the difference in saving a million gallons with the new pumps verses
the extra 625,000 gallons used with the additional trucks, should still be a savings of 375,000 gallons not
an increase 1,721,000 gallons. | honestly don’t know how we could have used that much more water in
2017 over 2016.

I also realize you are getting your figures from the numbers | turn in. | apologize that | miss added the
one well on 2017 report. I don’t think | have done that before.

I try really hard to do everything by the book, following all regulations, filling out all reports and if | had
any idea | was pumping over my limit or doing anything wrong, | would have corrected it right away.

I asking for some consideration on the $10,000 fine as well as the penalty of 5,163,000 gallons. That
would devastate my business and couldn’t keep it open by washing 40% of the trucks as usual which
would be the case if | was penalized that amount of water or any amount of water as far as that goes.

Water Resources
Received
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Also, what am | supposed to do about this year, 2018? My busiest time is July through November. | am
sure my numbers this year will be like 2017. | can’t tell my customers that | spent 25 years earning their
business to stop washing the rest of the year and come back next year.

I do have rural water and could use it a little more to offset a little of the well water but it would never
keep up to the demand and so expensive to wash trailers with. | am asking you to please work with me
on the fine and penalty.

On the other issue for asking for more water rights, | do think the business will continue to grow by 200
to 300 trucks a year, and probably more as time goes on. Trailer wash facilities are closing down in
Kansas, Oklahoma and Nebraska. Partly because of regulations and the cost to update them and stay in
compliance. | think there will be 2 more trailer washes close in the next year or two, not that | will get all
of their business but | am sure | will get part of it because of their location to my facility. Also, when the
96 highway comes through 6 miles south of Lyons that will increase business also. In addition, livestock
trailers are getting longer and carrying more weight which equals more cows, which equals more
manure to wash out.

I also have one indoor bay to wash out livestock trailers when it is below freezing. However, | cannot
wash trailers out that have wood chips in them in the inside bay because everything has to go through a
pump unlike the outside bays. The wood chips plug up my pump. | have had a lot of request the last
couple of winters to get set up to wash out trailers with wood chips and was in the process of getting
the cost of doing just that when I received your letter. That alone could be an additional 20 to 25 trailers
a week during the winter months and increasing each year. It also takes more water to wash indoors,
especially with the wood chips. 25 extra washes a week to start at 2500 gallons or more per trailer times
at least 4 months of cold weather would be an additional 860,000 gallons per year. 1 also believe that in
the future that all livestock trailers will have to be washed between each load like the poultry and hog
trailers do now to fight diseases.

So if our regular washes increase by 300 trailers a year and first year increase of 400 trailers with wood
chips and even 100 trailer increase each year after, | can easily see needing an increase of 10,000,000
gallons a year for a tota! 17,000,000 gallons a year minimum. To make sure | allow some cushion | would
like to ask for 20,000,000 gallons a year total.

| know you can figure this as easy as | can, but the increase will not be state wide but only at my facility.
The business coming from other wash facilities including the ones | feel certain will close down will leave
about the same amount of water in the ground that will equal the additional water | will need.

Thank you for your time and consideration. | hope you will work with me on both of these issues.

Sincerely,

9IS

Dennis Suhler

Water Resources
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900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Toreka, KS 66612

Prong: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

" DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320:ResearcH Park DRIVE
MannarTAN, KS 66502

© PuonE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE -

: 9/13/2018
CENTRAL KANSAS SERVICES, INC
1940 E HWY 56, PO BOX 413
LYONS, KS 67554 '

RE:  Application, File No. 50131
Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a
“large number of pending applications on hand at times. and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they

are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance
with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the
application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If
you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311.
If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum
New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources
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| declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within %2 mile of the proposed
ater Resources

point of diversion have been plotted on the application map "
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% Domestic Wells Signature F.O.2
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| declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within % mile of the proposed
@ ProposedPD point of diversion have been plotted on the application ma@/ater Resources

ProposedPlaceOfUse Received
%  Domestic Wells Signature Date SEP lg%agﬂm' Matt Meier

/o Water Rights 0 800 1,600 3,200 4,800 6,400 Date:8/17/2018
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